
Fordham (13-23) -vs- Iona (14-19)
4/30/2003 at New Rochelle, NY (J.B.Buono)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lopez (3-1)
Loss: Rob Semerano (1-5)
HBP: Rob Semerano, Lopez
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Wladyka First: Bob Parker 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 64   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fordham 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 11 2
Iona 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 X 8 7 1

Fordham 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Greg Smith rf 4 1 2 0 1 0 3
Kevin Brush ss 4 1 0 0 0 3 0
Kurt Thomas 3b 4 1 3 2 1 0 0
Tim Boyle 1b 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
Joe Ciccone lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Jeremy Bourgeois dh 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Tim Short cf 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Michael Cosenza c 1 0 0 0 3 1 0
    Joe Gwozdz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Turano 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 5
Rob Semerano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Craig Tscherednikov p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ted Kearns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 11 3 8 4 14

2B: Kurt Thomas (1); Jeremy Bourgeois (1)
HR: Kurt Thomas (1)
SF: Kevin Brush (1)
SB: Greg Smith (2); Tim Short (2); Michael Cosenza (1)
HBP: Tim Short (1)
E: Craig Tscherednikov (2)

Iona 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kump lf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Potocki lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Zettl 2b 4 2 1 3 1 1 0
Garcia ss 4 1 3 0 1 0 0
Fortner rf 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
Perrone 1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
Sorhaindo cf 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
Callahan dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
Michitsch 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
LaSala c 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Motte c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Prevete p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 7 6 8 10 8

2B: Garcia (1); Fortner (1)
3B: Zettl (1)
SH: Callahan (1)
SB: Perrone (1); Sorhaindo (2); Callahan (1); Michitsch (2)
HBP: Sorhaindo (1)
E: Perrone (1)
DP: 1

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rob Semerano (L, 1-5) 3.2 3 6 6 6 6 2 0 1 0 14 21 1 4 –
Craig Tscherednikov 3.1 4 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 16 4 2 –
Ted Kearns 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 7 8 8 8 10 2 0 1 0 30 40 7 7

Iona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lopez (W, 3-1) 5.2 3 1 0 7 2 1 0 1 0 18 27 9 5 –
Prevete 3.1 8 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 17 18 2 5 –
Totals 11 4 3 8 4 2 0 1 0 35 45 11 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR ION
Smith singled to right field. 0 0
Brush popped up to 1b, SAC, bunt; Smith advanced to second. 0 0
Smith stole third. 0 0
Smith scored on an error by 1b, unearned. 1 0
Thomas flied out to cf. 1 0
Boyle grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Iona - Bottom of 1st FOR ION
Kump struck out looking. 1 0
Zettl walked. 1 0
Garcia singled to left field; Zettl advanced to second. 1 0
Fortner struck out looking. 1 0
Garcia advanced to second; Zettl advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Perrone walked. 1 0
Sorhaindo hit by pitch, RBI; Perrone advanced to second; Garcia advanced to third; Zettl scored. 1 1
Callahan reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Sorhaindo out at second 2b to ss. 1 1

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR ION
Ciccone popped up to 3b. 1 1
Bourgeois flied out to lf. 1 1
Short hit by pitch. 1 1
Short stole second. 1 1
Cosenza walked. 1 1
Turano reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Cosenza out at second 2b to ss. 1 1

Iona - Bottom of 2nd FOR ION
Michitsch grounded out to 2b. 1 1
LaSala grounded out to 2b. 1 1
Kump struck out swinging. 1 1

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR ION
Smith singled to right field. 1 1
Smith stole second. 1 1
Brush struck out swinging. 1 1
Thomas walked. 1 1
Boyle grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Thomas out on the play. 1 1

Iona - Bottom of 3rd FOR ION
Zettl struck out swinging. 1 1
Garcia doubled down the lf line. 1 1
Fortner grounded out to 1b unassisted; Garcia advanced to third. 1 1
Perrone lined out to 2b. 1 1

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR ION
Ciccone lined out to lf. 1 1
Bourgeois grounded out to 2b. 1 1
Short walked. 1 1
Short advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Cosenza walked. 1 1
Turano grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Iona - Bottom of 4th FOR ION
Sorhaindo walked. 1 1
Callahan walked; Sorhaindo advanced to second. 1 1
Michitsch struck out swinging. 1 1
LaSala struck out swinging. 1 1
Callahan stole second; Sorhaindo stole third. 1 1
Kump walked. 1 1
Zettl tripled to center field, 3 RBI; Kump scored; Callahan scored; Sorhaindo scored. 1 4
Zettl scored on a wild pitch. 1 5
Garcia walked. 1 5
Tscheredniko to p for Semerano. 1 5
Fortner doubled to right field, RBI; Garcia scored. 1 6
Perrone flied out to rf. 1 6

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR ION
Smith flied out to lf. 1 6
Brush struck out looking. 1 6
Thomas doubled to right center. 1 6
Boyle lined out to cf. 1 6

Iona - Bottom of 5th FOR ION
Sorhaindo walked. 1 6
Callahan struck out looking. 1 6
Sorhaindo stole second. 1 6
Michitsch flied out to lf. 1 6
LaSala popped up to ss. 1 6

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR ION
Potocki to lf for Kump. 1 6
Ciccone flied out to cf. 1 6
Bourgeois flied out to rf. 1 6
Short walked. 1 6
Cosenza walked; Short advanced to second. 1 6
Cosenza stole second; Short stole third. 1 6
Turano walked. 1 6
Prevete to p for Lopez. 1 6
Smith grounded out to 2b. 1 6

Iona - Bottom of 6th FOR ION
Potocki grounded out to 3b. 1 6
Zettl flied out to cf. 1 6
Garcia singled to left field. 1 6
Fortner struck out swinging. 1 6

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR ION
Brush struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 6
Thomas homered to left field, RBI. 2 6
Boyle singled to left field. 2 6
Ciccone singled to second base; Boyle out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 2 6
Bourgeois singled to shortstop; Ciccone advanced to second. 2 6
Short grounded out to p. 2 6



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iona - Bottom of 7th FOR ION
Perrone walked. 2 6
Perrone stole second. 2 6
Sorhaindo struck out looking. 2 6
Callahan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Perrone advanced to third. 2 6
Perrone scored on an error by p. 2 7
Michitsch singled up the middle. 2 7
Michitsch stole second. 2 7
Michitsch stole third. 2 7
LaSala singled up the middle, RBI; Michitsch scored. 2 8
LaSala advanced to second on an error by p. 2 8
Potocki struck out looking. 2 8

Fordham - Top of 8th FOR ION
Cosenza struck out swinging. 2 8
Turano singled to right field. 2 8
Smith walked; Turano advanced to second. 2 8
Brush reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Smith out at second 3b to 2b; Turano advanced to third. 2 8
Thomas singled through the left side, RBI; Brush advanced to second; Turano scored. 3 8
Boyle singled through the left side, RBI; Thomas advanced to second; Brush scored. 4 8
Boyle advanced to second; Thomas advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 8
Ciccone grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 8

Iona - Bottom of 8th FOR ION
Kearns to p for Tscheredniko. 4 8
Zettl grounded out to ss. 4 8
Garcia flied out to lf. 4 8
Fortner flied out to lf. 4 8

Fordham - Top of 9th FOR ION
Motte to c for LaSala. 4 8
Bourgeois doubled to right center. 4 8
Short flied out to cf. 4 8
Gwozdz pinch hit for Cosenza. 4 8
Gwozdz flied out to rf. 4 8
Turano grounded out to p, bunt. 4 8

Iona - Bottom of 9th FOR ION


